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Keep Kind Focus  

This half term our assemblies  for years 1-6 focus on Keeping Kind. We look at a range of awareness days  and values linking 

to being kind to ourselves and others. We  learn about each theme in assembly and then set ourselves targets to see how we 

can uphold the theme each week. You can support us by asking: 

What was assembly about? How have you been kind this week?  How can you be kind at home? How does it feel to be kind?  

Reading Plus  

Children in years 3-6 are able 

to access a reading programme  

online at home and at school. It 

support fluency, comprehen-

sion and pace when reading . 

Each week we review the top 

Reading Plus readers in assem-

bly. Check out this weeks read-

ing champions!  
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GOLDS! Each week we celebrate an amazing achievement from each class. Children are celebrated in assembly, 

receive a gold certificate and their name in the newsletter. Please celebrate their learning at home too! 

Nursery Swans  Sophia was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for showing amazing sharing and building 

great friendships with her peers in Nursery. Well done Sophia !  

Nursery Geese  Cruz was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for his excellent behaviour during both learn-

ing and play time. You are a great role model! Well done! 

Reception Owls  Michael was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for amazing effort in his learning and be-

ing a great friend to his peers. 

Year 1 Jayden was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for his great enthusiasm and independent 

completion of tasks during his phonics lessons! 

Year 2 Shaniyah-Rose was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for her conscientious attitude      

towards learning. She is a role model for great effort and concentration. 

Year 3 Mia was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for her participation in all lessons this week. 

Mia has contributed so much and has been a role model for the Year 3 class.

Year 4 Barrington was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for outstanding effort in all lessons and 

improving his presentation in books. 

Year 5    Beverly was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for having such a fantastic and positive 

attitude towards her learning. She really is a role model in terms of how she approaches all aspects of 

school life.  

Year 6 Imran was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for his positive attitude towards his learning 

and using his mathematical skills to help others during lessons.   

Carrot Rewards  

We use a points system to give praise to children and rewards them for keeping our Gainsborough Keeps, completing work 

to a high standard and for being excellent learners. The children earn points for their class and we have a menu of rewards 

waiting for classes to hit 3000 points. You can support children to earn carrot points by: ensuring they are in school every-

day, supporting them to complete home learning each week and ensuring they are well prepared fro school every day. 



 

Autumn 1 Term Dates  

Inset Days Thursday 1st September Friday 2nd September 

Monday 5th Septem-

ber 

Years 1– 6 return to school  

Monday 12th Sep-

tember 

Preschool, Nursery & Reception Return to school 

Kench Hill  

Year 6 

Monday 26th September —Thursday 29th September 

Half Term  

Holiday 

Monday 24th October—Friday 28th October 

Autumn 2 Term Dates  

Back to School Monday 31st October 

End of Term Friday 16th December 

Spring 1 Term Dates  

Inset Day Tuesday 3rd January 

Back to School Wednesday 4th January 

Half Term   Holiday Monday 13th February —Friday 17th February 

Spring 2 Term Dates  

Back to School Monday 20th February 

End of Term Thursday 30th March 

Inset Day Friday 31st March 

Summer 1 Term Dates  

Back to School Monday 17th April 

Bank Holiday Monday 1st May 

Half Term   Holiday Thursday 25th May —Friday 2nd June 

Inset Day Friday 26th May 

Summer 2 Term Dates  

Back to School Monday 5th June  

End of Term Friday 21st July 

Community Engagement Autumn 1 

Thursday 15th September UN International Day of Democracy 

Friday 16th September  Parents in Class 2.45-3.15pm  

International Food Day: come and eat with 

us in school! 

Thursday 22nd September Hackney Town Hall meeting at 6pm all par-

ents welcome  

Friday 23rd September International Day of Peace  

Children can come to school wearing 

white. 

Monday 26th September KENCH HILL!  For year 6  children. 

Friday 30th Sep-

tember 

World Car Free Day—Staff 

and Parents to not bring cars 

Friday 7th October Black History Month—Parents in class 

workshops, all welcome 2.45-3.15pm  

Friday 14th October World Mental Health Day—please wear 

yellow to school  

Friday 21st October Parent Assemblies for Year 1-6 times TBC  

Black History Celebration 4pm—6pm 
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